1
½” BSP (F)
h
Ø M
F
Ø D
½” BSP (F)
Ø M

IPS-DS-03
RANGE TABLE WITH NOMINAL SIZES
HOW TO ORDER
BASIC MODEL
CODE
OPTIONAL EXTRAS
PROCESS CONNECTION TYPE
M WITH MALE THREADED CONNECTION F WITH FEMALE THREADED UNION NUT X
PROCESS CONNECTION STANDARD & SIZE
KH DIN (25, 32, 40 OR 50 mm)
KI SMS (1½” OR 2”)
KJ RJT/APV (1½” OR 2”)
KK IDF / ISS (1½” OR 2”)
XX XXX (1 ½)
(Example - Write KH DIN 25 )
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
VN 1/4” BSP (F) (Standard for DIN 25 & NS 50 & 63 mm)
VL ½” BSP (F)(Standard)
VO 1/4" NPT (F)
VM ½” NPT (F)
DIAPHRAGM
UJ AISI 316L SS (Standard) XX
FILLING FLUIDS
UF GLYCERIN [10 to 150 0C / 50 to 302 0F] (Standard) UG
UV FOOD GRADE OIL [-20 to 140
0
C / -4 to 284
0
F]
LIQUID PARAFFIN [10 to 200
0
C / 50 to 392
0
F]
XX
BODY
CL AISI 316 SS (Standard)   CM   AISI 316L SS
XX
OPTIONS
GASKET (SEALING RING)
FA DIN (25, 32, 40 OR 50 mm)
FB SMS (1½” OR 2”)
FC RJT/APV (1½” OR 2”)
FD IDF / ISS (1½” OR 2”)
GASKET (SEALING RING) MATERIAL
VU SILICON (Standard) VI PTFE XX
BOTTOM MATING PART (MALE OR FEMALE)
KLM   DIN (25, 32, 40 OR 50mm)
KMM SMS (1½” OR 2”)
KNM RJT / APV (1½” OR 2”)
KOM IDF / ISS (1½” OR 2”)
KLF
KMF
DIN (25, 32, 40 OR 50mm)
SMS (1½” OR 2”)
KNF
KOF
RJT / APV (1½” OR 2”)
 IDF / ISS (1½” OR 2”)
(Example - To select male part, write KLM DIN 25 & to select female part, write KMF SMS 1½”)
REMOTE MOUNTING (With capillary of Max. Up to 2 Mtrs.)
SPECIFY IN METERS (e.g. 1.5 = 1.5 METERS 2.0 = 2 METERS)
CAPILLARY
1Mtr.
PE AISI 304 SS PG   AISI 316 SS XX
CAPILLARY COVERED WITH ARMOUR (Applicable with PE or PG if selected)
PF AISI 304 SS PH   AISI 316 SS PI PVC (Ambient Temp. Max. 60°C) XX
OTHER OPTIONS
TB HELIUM LEAK TEST TC DRY SEAL ONLY WITHOUT INSTRUMENT GH  MATERIAL TEST CERTIFICATES* XX
* MATERIAL TEST CERTIFICATES WILL BE PROVIDED FOR WETTED PARTS ONLY WITH CHEMICAL COMPOSITION TESTING. FOR OTHERS, PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY.